
   Meet Our Church Staff:  

Rev. Mack McDowell, Senior Pastor 

jsmcdowell@umcsc.org 

   Rev. Laurie Brandes, Associate Pastor 

lgbrandes@umcsc.org  

Todd Handell, Youth Pastor 

todd@lexumcsc.com 

   Heather Connor, Children’s Pastor 

heather@lexumcsc.com 

Dr. Jerry Gatch, Director, Chancel Choir 

jgatch@hotmail.com  

Ken Robbins, Organist  

kenbearken@msn.com 

Lessie Polk, Children/Youth Choir Director 

lespolk@aol.com  

Diane Crosby, CUMCA, Administrator 

dcrosby@lexumcsc.com  

Lindsey Warner, Preschool Director 

lindsey@lexumcsc.com  

   Michael Jack, Sexton  

michael@lexumcsc.com  

 

 

    
 

 

 

The flowers on the altar in Wesley Hall are given 

to the glory of God an in loving memory of 

Randy Thain’s birthday by Rick & Stephanie 

Thain. 

 

Church Offices Closed 

The church offices will be closed on Monday, 

Jan. 2. Have a happy & blessed New Year! 
 

 

 

Receipts  

If you have any non-cash contributions that need 

to go onto your contribution statement, please 

email the receipts to Diane Crosby 

at dcrosby@lexumcsc.com by Friday, Jan. 6.  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Calendar 

Sunday, January 1 
10:00am New Year’s Day Service          (Wesley Hall) 

 

Monday, January 2 
 CHURCH OFFICES CLOSED 
10:30am Exercise Class        (Wesley Hall) 
4:00pm Volleyball Game                    (Wesley Hall) 

 

Tuesday, January 3 

10:00am Staff Meeting                (Parlor) 
2:00pm LRE Group                              (Parlor) 
5:30pm Al-Anon                 (Parlor) 
6:30pm Girl Scout Troop 2375            (Asbury Hall) 
7:00pm Zoom with Pastor Mack     (Zoom Meeting) 

 

Wednesday, January 4 
10:30am Exercise Class        (Wesley Hall) 

 

Thursday, January 5 

10:00am Line Dancing                    (Wesley Hall) 
2:00pm Prime Timers Cards                (Asbury Hall) 
6:30pm Pack 507 Den Mtgs.               (Wesley Hall) 

 

Friday, January 6 

10:30am Exercise Class       (Wesley Hall) 
6:30pm Worship Band Practice           (Wesley Hall) 
 

Saturday, January 7 

Happy Saturday! 

 

Sunday, January 8 

8:30am Traditional Worship Svc.         (Sanctuary) 
9:30am Coffee Fellowship Time              (Connector)  
9:45am Adult Sunday School                       (classrooms) 
10:00am Youth Sunday School               (youth rooms) 
11:00am Contemporary Worship        (Wesley Hall) 
11:00am Traditional Worship Svc.             (Sanctuary) 
2:00pm Free Throw Championship     (Wesley Hall) 
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